

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...1873/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2001 in MFA 303/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUSHEELABAI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BASAVARAJ & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With IA.1 appln.for c/d in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Raja Venkatappa Naik,Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar Ravi,Adv.
Mr. M.M. Kashyap,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
The matter is adjourned for one week as prayed
for by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

.SP1
(Usha Bhardwaj) (S. Malkani)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master