

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3370 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2001 in MFA No. 303/2001 of HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUSHEELABAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASAVARAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to submit additional document(s),c/delay in refiling

SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.

Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Ravi, Adv.

Mr.Rameshwar Pd. Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Vohra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. List th

ereafter.

pal)

istrar

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Promila Nag

Assistant Reg